



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1459/2025, CRL.M.A. 31294/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31295/2025**

JAN MOHAMMAD SHEIKH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Archit Krishna,
Mr. Tamanna Pankaj, Mr. Nitai, Mr.
Indronil Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Reena Azad,
Advs. with SI Sachin Dahiya, Special
Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 13.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 17, 2025/pk