



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1459/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31295/2025**

JAN MOHAMMAD SHEIKH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anirudh Ramanathan, Proxy
Counsel

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. Further time is sought by ld. Counsel for the Appellant to file the affidavit pertaining to prior criminal antecedents of the Appellant.
2. The same shall also be verified by Mr. Bahri, ld. APP, who shall file a status report in this regard by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/ys/ck