



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1459/2025**

JAN MOHAMMAD SHEIKHAppellant

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Mr Rajender Pal Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 12124/2026

2. This is an application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 seeking amendment of the appeal in order to place on record certain orders which have been passed in the case of the Appellant.

3. For the reasons stated in the application the documents annexed to the present application are taken on record. Since this is a criminal appeal, amendment is not called for. The documents shall be considered for the purposes of the hearing in the appeal.

4. The application is disposed of in these terms.

CRL.A. 1459/2025



5. List on 5th May, 2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026*prg/msh*