



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1459/2025 and CRL.M.A. 31295/2025**

JAN MOHAMMAD SHEIKH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Mr. Archit Krishna,
Ms. Tamanna Pankaj, Ms. Aditi
Saraswat, Mr. Indronil Choudhary,
Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, and Mr. Ishan
Goel, Advocates
(M) 8790268350

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

....Respondent

Through: Mr Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advocates.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
% **21.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 31295/2025(for summoning Trial Court record)

2. The TCR has already been requisitioned in terms of order dated 13th November, 2025.

3. The present application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.A. 1459/2025

4. Due to paucity of time and other part heard matters listed today, this



matter cannot be taken up for hearing.

5. Re-notify on 9th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 21, 2026/jg/ss